

**Information request - ASB, noise/nuisance related complaints to Ezra Street on a Sunday (ref: 29572407)**



Information request - ASB, noise/nuisance related complaints to Ezra Street on a Sunday (ref: 29572407)

ts <icwfoi@towerhamlets.gov.uk>

Tuesday, 29 June 2021 at 15:28

To protect your privacy, some pictures in this message were not downloaded.

[Download pictures](#)

Information request  
Our reference: 29572407

Dear Mr Conisbee

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information that was received on 28 June 2021 requesting:

I would like to know the following covering the data period 01/01/2019 to 31/05/2021

1. How many recorded complaints of ASB have been made to EZRA STREET specifically on a Sunday
2. How many recorded complaints of noise pollution have been made to EZRA STREET specifically on a Sunday

We are dealing with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and we aim to send a response by 26 July 2021.

In some case, a fee may be payable. If we decide a fee is payable, we will send you a fee notice and we will require you to pay the fee before proceeding with your request.

The Freedom of Information Act 2000 may restrict the release of some or all of the information you have requested. We will carry out an assessment and if any exemptions apply to some or all of the information then we might not provide that information to you. We will inform you if this is the case and advise you of your rights to request an internal review and to complain to the Information Commissioner's Office.

We will also advise you if we cannot provide you with the information requested for any other reason together with the reason(s) why and details of how you may appeal (if appropriate).

Yours sincerely

On behalf of Shipa Begum  
Jan Quintyne  
Senior Information Governance and Complaints Officer  
Complaints and Information



**NOTE: Please do not edit the subject line when replying to this email.**



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – **29572407**

I would like to know the following covering the data period 01/01/2019 to 31/05/2021

1. How many recorded complaints of ASB have been made to Ezra Street specifically on a Sunday. **1**
2. How many recorded complaints of noise pollution have been made to Ezra Street specifically on a Sunday. **0**

If you have any queries, please get in touch with me to discuss them. You might like to know that the Council's website [www.towerhamlets.gov.uk](http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk) contains a section on the Freedom of Information Act that lists other publications readily available from the Council under its Publication Scheme.